FORM PTO-1619 AT	07-23-2001	U.S. Department of Commer Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
-17-01 -	- 101787276	
RECO	RDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
	marks: Please record the attached original docu	ment(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	ment
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)		
Document ID#	License Change of Nam	ne
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government	
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government	
Conveying Party(ies)	Departmental File	Secret File
Name (line 1) SQUIRES, Stuart	Mark if additional names of conveying partie	es attached Execution Date Month Day Year 10-04-2000
Name (line 2)		
Second Party		Execution Date
Name (line 1) REMINSKY, Orest		10-04-2000
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of	receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) WELL TO WIRE EMISSION	S CONTROL INC.	If document to be reco is an assignment and
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the Unite States, an appointmer
Address (line 1) Suite 16, 1700 Varsity Drive,	NW	of a domestic representative is attac
		(Designation must be separate document fro
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Calgary	Alberta/Canada T3B 2V State/Country Zip C	
Domestic Representative Name an		/ only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
001 STUN11 00000227 09681881 B1 40.00 0P		
T- /		uding time for reviewing the desure
gathering the data needed to complete the Gover Sheet. Send complete the Gover Sheet. Send complete the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs	d to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, incl nents regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic ffice of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027)	e, Chief Information Officer, Washing Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB
Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trad		

PATENT REEL: 011988 FRAME: 0678

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name ar	d Address	ea Code and Telephone N	umber (780) 4	21-8133
Name Bennett Jones	LLP			
Address (line 1) 1000 Atco Cer	tre	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Address (line 2) 10035 - 105 S	reet			
Address (line 3) Edmonton. All	perta CANADA	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Address (line 4) T5J 3T2				
	I number of pages o y attachments.	of the attached conveyand	e document	# 2
Application Number(s) o		• /		al numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Patent Application		NUMBER (DONOIENTER BOTT	Patent Numbers	
09/681,881				
If this document is being filed togeth signed by the first named executing		lication, enter the date the pater	application was	Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Trea	ity (PCT)	г рст		РСТ
Enter PCT applicat <u>only if</u> a U.S. Appli	ion number			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
has not been assi		г РСТ		
Number of Properties	Enter the total nu	mber of properties involv	red. # 1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Pr	operties Listed (37 CFR	3.41): \$ 40.0	0
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed	Deposit Account		
		fees can be charged to the accor it Account Number:	unt.) #	
	Author	rization to charge additional	fees: Yes	□ No □
Statement and Signature	3			
To the best of my kno attached copy is a tru indicated herein.	wledge and belief, t le copy of the origina	he foregoing information al document. Charges to	is true and con deposit accou	rrect and any nt are authorized, as
EDWARD YOO			Q.	ly 11 2001
Name of Person Sig	ning	Signature	(Date

	PE JOSS				
FORM PTO Expires 06/38099 OMB 0651-0027	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET -1619C CONTINUATION TENT & TRADE OF PATENTS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Conveying	Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date			
Name (line 1)	CAMPBELL, Bryan	Month Day Year			
Name (line 2)]			
Name (line 1)		Execution Date Month Day Year			
]			
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)]			
Receiving P	arty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving part	es attached			
Name (line 1		If document to be recorded			
Name (line 2		→ is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United			
Address (line 1)	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate			
Address (line 2)	document from Assignment.)			
Address (line	i) City State/Country Zip Co	de			
Name (line 1)	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a			
Address (line 1		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from			
Address (line 2		Assignment.)			
Address (line 3		Code			
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
	he Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the second s				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Patent Application Number(s) Patent Num				
L					
		i			

PATENT REEL: 011988 FRAME: 0680

and and an other stand and an of

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

We, the undersigned:

SQUIRES, Stuart Box 6 Sedgewick, Alberta T0B 4C0 CANADA

REMINSKY, Orest 10811 – 38 Avenue Edmonton, Alberta T6J 0K6 CANADA

CAMPBELL, Bryan Suite 16, 1700 Varsity Estates Drive, N.W. Calgary, Alberta T3B 2W9 CANADA

(hereinafter referred to as the "Inventors") have made an invention (the "Invention") entitled

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR HYDROGEN SULPHIDE REMOVAL

as set forth and described in an application for a patent application in Canada having the serial number 2,312,316 and filing date of June 20, 2000;

(the "Patent Application").

In consideration of the sum of ONE (\$1.00) DOLLAR and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby irrevocably assign, grant, sell, convey, transfer and make over unto:

WELL TO WIRE EMISSIONS CONTROL INC. Suite 16, 1700 Varsity Drive N.W. Calgary, Alberta T3B 2W9 CANADA

3:\81\907\45722\ASSIG002.000

PATENT REEL: 011988 FRAME: 0681 our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the Patent Application and any and all Patents for the Invention, including any Patents arising from divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part applications, which may be granted in Canada, the United States, or elsewhere. We hereby authorize the issuance of any such Patents to said assignee.

This Assignment shall enure to the benefit of and be binding upon the Inventors and WELL TO WIRE EMISSIONS CONTROL INC. and their respective heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Inventors have caused this Assignment to be executed in counterpart this $-\frac{1}{2} \int_{-\infty}^{\infty} day$ of $-\frac{1}{2} \int_{-\infty}^{\infty} \frac{1}{2} \int_{-\infty}^{\infty}$

Signed, Sealed and Delivered in the presence of. Witness Witness Witness

UART OREST REMINSK RIAN CAMPBEL

S:\#1\807\43722\AS\$I@042.dee

RECORDED: 07/17/2001